## NOT AN OFFICIAL TO SEE

PG #: 1 RECORDER RECORDED AS PRESENTED

After Recording Please Mail to: Chief Bruno LLC 9812 Twin Creek Blvd Munster IN 46321

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

I, the undersigned owner of a mortgage, and of the indebtedness secured by it, made by Chief
Bruno LLC to QRP Krisbi LLC for \$35,000 on May 15, 2021, Lake County Recorder # 2021-038762, do acknowledge that the above- described indebtedness has been paid or
otherwise satisfied, and by this instrument do release the above-described mortgage.
5. Pu
Dated: 12/0.5/2023
QRP KRISBI LLC
By: Bivas Chosh
Bivas Ghosh, Manager
STATE OF VA
COUNTY OF Chesterfield ) sss.
On 12/05/2023 before me, Daniel Ellis a notary public in and for
said state personally appeared Bivas Ghosh, manager QRP Krisbi, LLC, personally known to me
(or proved to me based upon satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose names(s) are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged the (s)he/they executed the same in
his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s) or entity on behalf of which they acted executed the instrument.
executed the histrument.
INTEL V. A. MARIEL V. A. MARIEL
Witness my hand and official seal
NOTARY
REG. #7840422
9 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOTARY PUBLIC 07/31/2027 0
My commission expires 07/31/2-27 [NOTARY SEAL]
County of Residence Chesterfield, VA (state)

This document prepared by: Attorney Richard J. Dawson Jr., 9812 Twin Creek Blvd, Munster IN 46321 I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security Number in this document, unless required by law. Print Name: Richard J. Dawson Jr.